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Torsdagen den 5 december 2019

Tid
0
6
12

Tid
0
6
12
18

Tid
0
6
12
18

Vind
SV
SV
SV

Vind
SV
SV
SV
SV

m/s
9
8
10

m/s
9
8
10
9

°C
7
6
7

°C
7
6
7
7

VÄDER:
Morning: 2 oktas, no precipitation. Afternoon: 6 oktas, no 
precipitation.

RINGMÄRKNING:
Inga nät, andfänget aktivt

Gräsand 21
Totalt 21 individer av 1 art.
Ringmärkare: AMN, HDY, 
LSK.

STRÄCK: 
Udden: 
Smålom 3 (HAN, SPT)

RASTARE: 
Gäddviken: 
Sångsvan 10, kanadagås 7, stjärtand 5 (HAN, LSK, SPT)

ÖVRIGA OBSERVATIONER: 
Udden: 
Havsörn 2 (HAN, SPT)
Norrvik: 
Havsörn 1 (LSK, HAN, AMN)
Norra lunden: 
Ormvråk 1, korp 1 (LSK, SPT)
Södra lundspetsen: 
Havsörn 1 (SSG, HDY, HAN, SPT)
Sörgärdet: 
Duvhök 1 1k (LSK, HAN, SSG, SPT)

DIVERSE:
AND: The final day at the duck trap! A total of 80 ducks were processed. The entire duck trap was 
dismantled and all the equipment brought back to station. Andreas kindly brought back the duck wagon to 
the station.
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Everyone was busy busy at the duck trap so MHM working at the station by himself.
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